Out of the Blue Genotyping Extension
Catalog #12012607EDU
	 Instructor Guide
BIO-RAD
Note: Duplication of any part of this document is permitted for noncommercial, educational use only. Commercial use of
copyrighted content, including use in instructional materials for which payment is received, requires express permission from
Bio-Rad™ Laboratories, Inc. Contact us at explorer@bio-rad.com for more information.
This product is not for self-administration.

Small Fast Blast DNA Electrophoresis Pack
3
Ordering Information
Catalog #	 Description
Kits and Refill Packs
12012607EDU	 Out of the Blue Genotyping Extension
12012708EDU	 Out of the Blue Genotyping Extension Refill Pack
17006070EDU	 Out of the Blue Genotyping Extension plus Small
					    Fast Blast Electrophoresis Pack
17006284EDU	 Out of the Blue Genotyping Extension plus Small
					    UView Electrophoresis Pack
12012608EDU	 Out of the Blue CRISPR Kit
12012620EDU	 Out of the Blue CRISPR Kit Refill Pack
17006081EDU	 Out of the Blue CRISPR and Genotyping
					    Extension Kits
17006286EDU	 Out of the Blue CRISPR and Genotyping
					    Extension kits plus Small Fast Blast DNA
					    Electrophoresis Pack
17006285EDU	 Out of the Blue CRISPR and Genotyping
					    Extension kits plus Small UView DNA
					    Electrophoresis Pack
Consumables
7326030EDU 	 InstaGene Matrix, 20 ml
1660450EDU	 Small Fast Blast Electrophoresis Reagent Pack,
					    includes 25 g agarose powder, 100 ml 500x Fast Blast
					    DNA Stain, 100 ml 50x TAE electrophoresis buffer
1660462EDU	 Small UView Electrophoresis Reagent Pack,
					    includes 25 g agarose powder, 1 ml UView 6x Loading
					    Dye and Stain, 100 ml 50x TAE electrophoresis buffer
1613015EDU	 1% TAE Mini ReadyAgarose Precast Gel,
					    7.1 x 10 cm, 8-well
Equipment and Laboratory Supplies
1660506EDU	 Professional Adjustable-Volume Micropipet, 2–20 μl
1660507EDU	 Professional Adjustable-Volume Micropipet,
					    20–200 μl
1660508EDU	 Professional Adjustable-Volume Micropipet,
					    100–1,000 μl
1861096EDU	 T100 Thermal Cycler
1664000EDU	 Mini-Sub™ Cell GT Cell
1645050EDU	 PowerPac Basic Power Supply
1660562EDU	 Digital Dry Bath, 120 V
1660504EDU	 Temperature-Controlled Water Bath, 120 V
12011919EDU	 Mini Centrifuge, 100–240 V
1660531EDU	 UView Mini Transilluminator
1660610EDU	 BR-2000 Vortexer, 120 V
1660477EDU	 Gel Staining Trays, pack of 4
1660481EDU	 Green Racks, set of 5
TRC0501EDU	 96-Place PCR Tube Racks and Covers, set of 5,
					    multicolor
2240110EDU	 1.5 ml Conical Tubes, O-ring screw caps, sterile, 500
TWI0201EDU	 0.2 ml PCR Tubes with Domed Caps, clear, 1,000